# OP \$115.00 3923390

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wichita Baseball, Inc.		06/10/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Naturals Baseball, Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 South 56th Street	
City:	Springdale	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3923390	NORTHWEST ARKANSAS NATURALS
Registration Number:	3867829	N
Registration Number:	3775132	NORTHWEST ARKANSAS NATURALS
Registration Number:	1799743	WICHITA WRANGLERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-363-9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICH 500675US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Turung
SIGNATURE:	/bet/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0664



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WICHITA BASEBALL,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WICHITA BASEBALL, INC." TO
"NATURALS BASEBALL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 12:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2115569 8100

100704435

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authwer.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8090550

DATE: 07-01-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 005645 FRAME: 0665

**RECORDED: 10/15/2015**